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ASIA-PACIFIC FORUM FOR ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT
THIRD SUBSTANTIVE MEETING

25-26 January 2003

Guilin, People’s Republic of China

Final Program

DAY1: 25 January 2003 (Sat) <9:00 - 18:00 >

09:00 Welcoming Remarks
> Inaugural Remarks
Mr. Ryutaro Hashimoto, Chair of APFED

> Welcoming Remarks
Mr. Wang Yugqing, Vice Minister,
State Environmental Protection Administration, People’s Republic of
China

Mr. Li Jinzao, Standing Committee Member, Guangxi Zhuang
Autonomous Region, People’s Republic of China

Mr. Wang Yaofei, Mayor, Guilin City, People’s Republic of China

» Opening Statements
Dr. Kim Hak-Su, Executive Secretary, UN ESCAP

10:00 Introduction of new APFED members

10:15 Reports (10 minutes each)

> Report from the Secretariat — Events and outcomes related to the
WSSD-

Prof. Akio Morishima, Chair of the Board of Directors, Institute for
Global Environmental Strategies (IGES)

» Chairperson’ s Summary of Expert Meeting and Multi-
stakeholder Meeting

Dr. Qu Geping, APFED member from People’s Republic of China



10:35

10:50

12:00

12:30

14:30

16:15

16:30

18:00

Coffee Break
Comments and Discussion on reports
Discussion on Final Report and Implementation Plan of APFED Commitments
» Introduction by the Secretariat
Ms. Yatsuka Kataoka, Research Associate, IGES
Lunch Break
Continue with discussion
Coffee Break

Continue with discussion

Closing

*Reception banquet will be held from 18:00 to 20:00

DAY 2: 26 January 2003 (Sun) <10:00-13:00>

10:00

11:30

11:45

13:00

Discussion
» Wrap-up of DAY 1’s discussions

Coffee Break
General Discussion
» Major international conferences

> Other business

Closing



