# ASIA-PACIFIC FORUM FOR ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT THIRD SUBSTANTIVE MEETING

25-26 January 2003 Guilin, People's Republic of China

## **Final Program**

#### DAY1: 25 January 2003 (Sat) < 9:00 - 18:00 >

#### 09:00 Welcoming Remarks

#### Inaugural Remarks

Mr. Ryutaro Hashimoto, Chair of APFED

#### > Welcoming Remarks

Mr. Wang Yuqing, Vice Minister, State Environmental Protection Administration, People's Republic of China

Mr. Li Jinzao, Standing Committee Member, Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region, People's Republic of China

Mr. Wang Yaofei, Mayor, Guilin City, People's Republic of China

#### > Opening Statements

Dr. Kim Hak-Su, Executive Secretary, UN ESCAP

#### 10:00 Introduction of new APFED members

#### 10:15 Reports (10 minutes each)

Report from the Secretariat – Events and outcomes related to the WSSD-

Prof. Akio Morishima, Chair of the Board of Directors, Institute for Global Environmental Strategies (IGES)

### > Chairperson's Summary of Expert Meeting and Multistakeholder Meeting

Dr. Qu Geping, APFED member from People's Republic of China

10:35	Coffee Break
10:50	Comments and Discussion on reports
12:00	Discussion on Final Report and Implementation Plan of APFED Commitments  Introduction by the Secretariat  Ms. Yatsuka Kataoka, Research Associate, IGES
12:30	Lunch Break
14:30	Continue with discussion
16:15	Coffee Break
16:30	Continue with discussion
18:00	Closing
*Daga	ntion hanguat will be held from 19,00 to 20,00

<sup>\*</sup>Reception banquet will be held from 18:00 to 20:00

# **DAY 2: 26 January 2003 (Sun)** < 10:00-13:00>

13:00

Closing

10:00	<b>Discussion</b> ➤ Wrap-up of DAY 1's discussions
	With the of Diff 1 3 discussions
11:30	Coffee Break
11:45	General Discussion
	Major international conferences
	Other business